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No. 689, S.] [Published November 26, 1953.
CHAPTER 647

AN ACT to amend 85.01 (4) (ce) 1m of the statutes (as ereated by chapter 320, laws of
1953), relating to the registration fee for certain vehicles.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do emact as
- follows:

85.01 (4) (ec) Im of the statutes (as created by chapter 320, laws of 1953) is
amended to read:

85.01 (4) (ce) Im. In recognition of the relationship of the basiec economy of the
state to the production of milk, motor vehicles used exclusively in the transportation of
milk from the point of production to the primary market and the return of dairy supplies
and dairy products from that terminus to the farms shall be registered at a fee of $15 less
than the fees specified in par. (¢) for trucks of the same gross weight.

Approved November 19, 1953.
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